Air in Motion.
Wolter Fans.
#
In-Line Duct Fans
- EKR, EKH, DKH
- EKRS, EKHS, DKHS
K01.EKH
2 K01.EKH V2023/October

E = Single-phase A.C.
D = Three-phase A.C.
Fan type code
Relative octave sound power level A-weighted
3K01.EKH V2023/October
#Inline Duct Fan
Technical Information
Advantages:
•	 easy installation via 20 mm standard flange
•	 fans can be installed in any position
•	 simple electrical connection via terminal box fitted to the outside,
terminal box in protection class IP 54 (explosion-proof executions with
wires led to the outside)
•	 100% speed controllable by auto transformer or electronic controller
•	 motor protection by thermal contacts as standard
(Explosion-proof motors with PTC thermistors)
•	 extremely low starting currents
•	 compact design
Design features:
Duct fans combine the advantages of axial fans, straight airflow and easy
installation, with those of centrifugal fans, such as high pressure stability, low
noise level and high efficiency.
Casing:
•	 EKH, DKH - Casing made of galvanised sheet steel formed as a rectangular
air duct, with standard tube flanges (20 mm width) at inlet and outlet sides.
•	 EKHS, DKHS - Panels are made from galvanised sheet steel insulated with
sound absorbing elastomeric foam.
Impeller
EKH/DKH - Backward-curved radial centrifugal made of sheet steel or plastic.
EKR - Backward-curved radial centrifugal made of galvanized plate or plastic,
impellers are fitted directly onto the rotor of the external rotor motor. All impel-
lers are balanced at two levels according to G 2.5 (ISO 21940-11 / AMCA 204).
Electrical connection
The motors are wired to an external terminal box.
Fan Performance Curves
The performance curves of these fans have been established using a test
chamber according to AMCA 210, mounting position D (connected at both
sides). The curves indicate the static pressure increase ∆pst as a function of the
volume flow. The outlet velocity increase c ([m/s]) shown in the performance
curves refers to the flange cross-sectional area of the fan housing.
Sound levels
The figures given in the performance curves represent the A-weighted sound
power levels LWA6 in decibel at the outlet side in duct systems. The A-weighted
sound power level at the inlet side LWA5, according to AMCA 300, can be
calculated via the relative sound power levels or can be obtained by the
following approximation calculation:
LWA5 ≈ LWA6 - 3 dB(A)
The A-weighted sound power level radiated from the casing LWA2, according
to DIN 45 635, part 38, can be calculated via the relative sound power levels
(see below) or is obtained approximately as follows:
LWA2 ≈ LWA6 - 17 dB(A) - for EKH, EKR, DKH or DKR
LWA2 ≈ LWA6 - 25 dB(A) - for EKHS, EKRS, DKHS OR DKRS
The A-weighted sound pressure level LPA at a distance of 1 metre is obtained
approximately by deducting 7 dB(A) from the A-weighted sound power level:
LPA(1m) ≈ LWA2 - 7 dB(A)
It is important to note that reflexion and environmental characteristics as well
as resonant frequencies influence the sound pressure levels in different ways.
4 K01.EKH V2023/October
#Inline Duct Fan
Performance Curve
Typ : 4
ArtNr : 5
) : kg -
U : ,
P1 : kW *
IN : A